** Rear yard setback shall be fifty feet (50°) when abutting a State Highway or County Road, or shall be 
thirty-five feet (35°) when abutting any other street or road, including private roads, and shall be twenty-five 
feet (25°) from interior property lines. 

Other Applicable Provisions: 
1. The following uses shall be located a minimum of one-thousand-three-hundred-twenty feet (1,320°) from 

any adjacent residential, commercial, industrial, or public use, as measured from the nearest point on the lot 
line. 
a. Commercial auction barns or yards and livestock sales. 
b.  Commercial production and husbandry of poultry, fish, and small animals.